

Council of Trustees West Chester University | West Chester, Pennsylvania 19383 www.wcupa.edu

RESOLUTION

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED BY THE **COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES** November 16, 2022

COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOVEMBER 16, 2022

EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT

BE IT RESOLVED THAT THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES OF WEST CHESTER UNIVERSITY OF PENNSYLVANIA RECOMMENDS THAT THE EMPLOYMENT AGREEMENT OF PRESIDENT FIORENTINO TO BE EXTENDED ACCORDING TO BOARD OF GOVERNORS' POLICIES AND **GUIDELINES**

APPROVED PENDING ACTION BY THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Churte Shrien timo

November 16, 2022

Christopher M. Fiorentino, Ph.D.

Date

President

APPROVED BY VOTE OF THE COUNCIL OF TRUSTEES

Dest Montuni

November 16, 2022

Robert M. Tomlinson, Chairperson Council of Trustees

Date

West Chester University of Pennsylvania is a member of the Pennsylvania State System of Higher Education